DAEE (Day-Ahead Energy and Operating Reserve Estimated Exposure) 

DAEE will be the greater of:

(1) The seven day rolling average of daily Day Ahead Energy and 

Operating Reserve Charges/Credits from previously approved initial 

Settlements times six (6).

OR

(2) The three hundred sixty five (365) day rolling average of daily Day 

Ahead Energy and Operating Reserve Charges/Credits from previously 

approved S7 Settlements times six (6).

However, expected credits from Financial Schedules will not be netted against 

Non-FTR potential exposure.